Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	05-16-200	Attorney Docket No.: 1779-000
1-31-92	102450238	Patent and Trademark Office
1 o the Honorable Commissioner of Pater Please record the attached original docur	nts and Trademarks.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5.15.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsuyuki Uchikoshi	<i>y</i>	Sankousha Co., Ltd. 988 Kanouya-cho, Hachiouji-shi Tokyo, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Men [] Security Agreement [] Cha [] Other	inge of Name	
Execution Date(s): 2/1/2003		
4 Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):	
If this document is being filed with a	new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
10/387,260		
	ional numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Joseph J. Jochman ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Milwaukee, WI 53202 /2003 DBYRNE 00000010 10387260		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
		 8. Deposit Account No. <u>01.2000</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
\$921 Statement and signature.		
-	bara a. Jo	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\frac{1}{12003}$ $\frac{5/13/2003}{100}$ Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments and d	ocument: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0658

United States of America

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

(1)	Mitsuyuki Uchikoshi
(\mathbf{v})	

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-

SHIRTS PRESS WITH FUNCTION FOR EXTENDING CLOTH

for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on 3/12/2003 under Serial No. 10/387,260

AND WHEREAS

```
SANKOUSHA CO., LTD.
988 Kanouya-cho, Hachiouji-shi
Tokyo, Japan
```

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on day of preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this 1st day of February, 2003.

WITNESSES:

INVENTOR(S):

(1) Mitsuyuki Uchikoshi

(2)_____

(3) _____

۶ <u>مر به معروف می مع</u>

(5) _____

(6) _____

PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 05/15/2003